

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT MUNSIF, TIRUTTANI

Present : Tmt. R.D. Gurulakshmi, M.A., M.L., PGDI & CL

District Munsif, Tiruttani

Dated this Friday, 12th day of July 2024.

IA No.1/2021 in O.S.No.28/2020

- ...
1. The District Registrar, Kanchipuram
 2. The Sub-Registrar, Tiruttani ...Petitioners/7 & 8 Defendants
- /Versus/
1. Padmanaba Naidu and Suresh Babu Rep
By Power of Attorney Mr.C.G. Mohan ...1st Respondent/Plaintiff
- /Versus/
2. M.S. Manikandan
 3. Kanniammal
 4. K. Jayanthi
 5. Narasimhan
 6. Latha
 7. Amutha ...2 to 7 Respondents/1 to 6 Defendants

This Petition is coming on 12.07.2024 for final hearing before me in the presence of Governemnt Pleader appeared for the Petitioners, M/s.P.Chinnikrishniah, P.C. Santhiya Rani, V. Veera Ragavan, Counsels for 1st Respondent/Plaintiff, M/s. G. Radha Krishna, G. Kamala Kannan, Counsel for 2 & 3 Respondents/2 & 3 Defendants, Respondents 4 to 6 were already set exparte in main suit and upon perusing the entire case records and having stood over for consideration till this day this court delivered the following:-

ORDER

The Petition filed to set aside the exparte order dated 05.04.2021 passed against Petitioners/7 & 8 Defendants.

R1 to R3 called absent. No representation for R1 to R3. Already sufficient time granted. Counter not filed. R1 to R3 set exparte. R4 to R6 already exparte in main suit. This Petition filed to set aside the exparte order against D7, D8. Considering the fact and circumstances this Petition allowed. No cost.

Hand written by me in notes paper, copied and typed by the typist, on this the 12th day of July 2024.

District Munsif, Tiruttani.

Both side Witnesses and Exhibits : NIL

District Munsif, Tiruttani.